505971957 03/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6018665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSUE GONZALEZ	03/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUPER73, INC.
Street Address:	6591 NOYES AVE.
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29721996

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)397-9158

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3103979118

Email: ssmyrski@sycr.com

Correspondent Name: STRADLING YOCCA CARLSON & RAUTH

Address Line 1: C/O STEVEN W. SMYRSKI
Address Line 2: 3310 AIRPORT AVENUE, SW

Address Line 4: SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA 90405

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYCR0158
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN W. SMYRSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Steven W. Smyrski, Reg. No. 38,312/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=SYCR0158 COMPLETED ASSIGNMENT 03_17_20#page1.tif source=SYCR0158 COMPLETED ASSIGNMENT 03_17_20#page2.tif

PATENT 505971957 REEL: 052142 FRAME: 0335

Please return signed/recorded to:

Atty Docket: SYCR0158
Stradling Yocca Carlson & Rauth

Attn: Steven W. Smyrski 3310 Airport Avenue, SW Santa Monica, CA 90405-6118

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, **Josue Gonzalez**, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: **Super73, Inc.**, a corporation of California, USA, having a place of business at 6591 Noyes Ave, Irvine, CA 92606 USA ("Assignee"), its successors, assign, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

(X) which was filed on January 24, 2020 and was assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/721,996,

and is entitled: MOTORBIKE RACK, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in any to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Name:	Date:	: 3	/2		, 2020	
Josue Gonzalez		- /	 			
A notary public or other officer completin	g this ce	ertificate	verifies	only the	identity of the	
individual who signed the document to wh					•	aess.
accuracy, or validity of that document.				,		,
		,			-	
State of California)					
)	SS.				
County of)					
On this day of			in '	the vear	· 2020 before	me.
, Notary Public, p	ersonall	y appear	ed Josue	Gonzal	ez, personally k	nown
to me (or proved to me on the basis of s						
subscribed to the within instrument, and		45				
authorized capacity, and that by his sign				the perso	on, or the entity	upon
behalf of which the person acted, executed	1 the ins	trument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR	Y unde	r the la	ws of the	e State o	of California the	at the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	. 1 01100	1 1110 101	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			

WITNESS my hand and official seal.						
Notary Signature				£	NHAID	

RECORDED: 03/17/2020